DISTRICT I

1825 N. Freanch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico

Form C-102

Reviged October

12, 2005

Energy, Minerals snd Natural Resources Department
P;’S'I"R:SZ; Eum’ NM 86210 ihad erals s e 8e s oer s Submit to Appropriate District Office
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION e Lo T 5 b
DISTRICT I 1220 S St. F : 8 opie
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM B7410 outh - Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
DISTRICT IV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Banta Fe, NM B7505

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PILAT

AP1 Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-35477 47545 Nash Draw (Delaware/BS/Avalon Sand)
Property Code Property Name Well Number
001796 POKER LAKE UNIT 279
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
001801 BEPCO, L.P. 3174

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section

Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

F 19 24 S | 30 E 1650 NORTH 2310 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill
40 N

Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

| 40.00 ACRES OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained heremn is brus and complete to
the best of my knowledge and belief, and that

I thiy organization either owns a working

1650’

interest or unleased mineral mnterest in the
land including the prop bot hole
location pursuant io a coniract with an
ouner of such o mineral or working inferest,

or 1o a voluniory pooling agr t or a
i der heret tered
39.91 ACRES 160.00 ACRES e a9 T stofore entered by

8.2

LAT — N32°12°20.6" J
J|LONG — W103°55°19.4
(NAD-83)

At AUt e

Signatpre Date

9.4 Gary E. Gerhard

Printed Name

39.96 ACRES

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certrfy that the well location shoun
on this plat was plotted from fisld notes of
actual swrveys wmade by wme or under my
supervison, and tAat the same is Irus ond
correat to the best of my balief.

160.00 ACRES

]

7977

|
40.02 ACRES l
| . Jones

40.07 ACRES 40.00 ACRES

|
|
|
|
#0.00 AcRES |
|
|
|
|




SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M.,,

EDDY COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO.
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DIRECTIONS TO LOCATION: —E—m—m—m_m: | .
SCALE: 1” = 200’
FROM THE JUNCTION OF CO. RD. 748 (MCDONALD)
AND CO. RD. #746A (GAVILAN), GO NORTHEAST ON BEPCO, L.P
CO. RD. 746A FOR APPROX. 1.1 MILES PAST WINDMILL; ’ *
THENCE NORTH ON LEASE ROAD FOR 0.3 MILE 70 REF: POKER LAKE UNIT #279 / WELL PAD AND TOPO

LEASE ROAD; THENCE WEST 0.6 MILE; TO THE

PROPOSED LEASE ROAD AT WELL LOCATION P.L.U.
215.

BASIN SURVEYS 0. 50x 1786 -HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

W.0. Number: 6430 J. SMALL

I Drawn By:

THE POKER LAKE UNIT #279 LOCATED 1650’ FROM
THE NORTH LINE AND 2310’ FROM THE WEST LINE OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, .

N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Date: 04—21-2006 | Disk: JMS 6430A

S

urvey Date: 04—20-2006 l Sheet 1 of 1 Sheets
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POKER LAKE UNIT #279

Located at 1650’ FNL and 2310’ FWL

Section 19, Township 24 South, Range 30 East,
‘N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

P.O. Box 1786 W.0. Number: JMS 6430AA

1120 N. West County Rd. S Date: BEP C O
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 || Survey Date:  04-19-2006 )

(505) 393-7316 — Office

Scale: 17 = 2000’
(505) 392-3074 — Fax
focused on excellence basinsurveys.com Daote: 04-—21-2006 * *




INCLINATION REPORT

1 FIELD NAME

2 LEASE NAME

Nash Draw ( Del awarp,/RQ Poker Lake Unit #279

3 OPERATOR A

BEPCO,L P /Aval)

4 ADDRESS

P.O. Box 2760, Midland , Tx. 79702

5 LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec 19, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth  |12. Course Length l'n. Angle of |14 Displacement per 15. Course 16 Accumuiatrve
(fees) ( of feet) Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
Degrees) Sime of Angle x 100)
350 350 100 1.75 6.12 612
556 206 Q75 1.31 269 8.81
847 291 100 1.75 509 1390
1159 312 225 393 1226 26 16
1193 34 1.50 2.62 0.89 2705
1381 188 200 3.49 6.56 3361
1444 63 1.75 3.05 1.92 3553
1541 97 2.00 3.49 3.38 38.91
1667 126 1.50 262 3.30 42 21
1826 159 1.25 2.18 3.46 4567
2080 254 2.25 3.93 g 98 55 65
2144 64 2.00 3.49 223 57 88
2208 64 2.25 3.93 251 60 39
2271 63 200 3.49 219 62 58
2335 64 300 523 334 65 92
2397 62 150 2.62 162 67 54
2460 63 200 349 219 6973
2523 63 200 349 219 7192
2586 63 300 523 329 7521
2650 64 200 349 223 77 44
2713 63 275 3.05 1.92 79 36
2746 33 300 523 172 8108
2778 32 300 5.23 167 82.75
2808 30 2.50 4.36 1.30 84 05
2841 33 2.25 393 129 85 34
2872 31 250 436 135 86 69
2936 64 2.50 4.36 2.79 89 48
3000 64 3.50 6.10 390 93.38
3064 64 300 523 334 96 72
3127 63 325 5.67 3.57 100 29
3191 64 300 523 3.34 103 63
3254 63 325 5.67 3.57 107 20
3286 32 2.50 4.36 139 108 59
3318 32 225 3.93 125 109 84
3349 31 300 523 1.62 111 46
3380 31 275 4 80 1.48 112 94
3412 32 225 393 125 114 19
3444 32 200 349 in 115 30
3603 169 150 262 4.16 119 46
3761 158 1.50 262 413 123 59
4016 255 1.75 305 777 131 36
4478 462 050 087 263 133.99
4920 442 025 044 194 135.93
5362 442 1.00 1.75 773 143 66
5835 473 1.25 2.18 10 31 163 97
5867 32 1.50 262 083 154.80
5899 32 1.50 262 0 83 155.63
6027 128 100 1.75 224 157 87
6058 32 0.75 131 041 158.28
6091 32 1.50 262 083 159.11
6154 63 1.50 262 165 160 75
6185 31 1.25 2.18 067 161 43
6277 92 1.50 262 2.41 163 84
6435 158 2.50 436 6.88 17072
6530 95 2.50 4.36 4.14 174 86
6626 96 2.75 4 80 4 60 179 46
6689 63 2.50 4 36 274 182 20
6753 64 2.50 4 36 2.79 184 99
6816 63 2.50 4.36 2.74 18773
6975 159 200 349 554 193.27
7071 96 1.75 3.05 292 196 19
7261 190 2.00 349 6.63 202.82
7355 94 175 3.05 2 86 205.68
Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of. 7358 20568’ feet
Inclinati easurements made in . Tubing Casing Open Hole
e - b
of Authorized 5 Authorized

L.V. Bohannon lerk

[Name of Person and Title (type or print) n and fitle or prnt)

Adobe Drilling rBrE th ’ [ ° igv'e

Name of Company Name of Company

Telephone 432-552-5553 Telephone ‘ ﬂ 3 2 ' 6 8 3... 2 277

Area Code Area Code

Date

&%Byln ~a ol

T rts~. 1-1<-07



AUG 17 2007 BEPCO, L.P.
P.0.Box 2760 -
OCD-ARTESIA  midland, Tg:((as 79702

432-683-2277 FAX:432-687-0329

August 14, 2007

Re: Poker Lake Unit #279
Nash Draw (Delaware/BS/Avalon)
Eddy County, NM
File: 100-WF: PLU279.CNF

Bureau of Land Management
620 E. Greene Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220-6292
Gentlemen:

BEPCO, L.P. respectfully requests that the above subject well be held confidential for the
maximum period of time.

If you should have any questions, please contact Ann Moore at the above letterhead address or
via email @camoore@basspet.com.

Sincerely,

e N soru

Ann Moore
Production Clerk

cam

Attachments



BEPCO, L.P. AUG 17 2007

P. 0. Box 2760
Midland, Texas 79702 OCD-ARTESIA

432-683-2277 FAX:432-687-0329

August 14, 2007

Re: Poker Lake Unit #279
Nash Draw (Delaware/BS/Avalon)
Eddy County, New Mexico
File: 100-WF: PLU279.0CD

QOil Conservation Division
1301 West Grand Avenue
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Gentlemen:

BEPCO, L.P. respectfully requests that the logs and completion data, on the above captioned
well, be held confidential for the maximum period of time.

If you should have any questions, please contact Ann Moore at the above letterhead address,
phone number or via email at camoore@basspet.com.

Sincerely,

(e N

Ann Moore
Production Clerk

cam

Attachment




